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Appropriations for Public Works Services.
CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Item. 1915-16.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 107—continued.
Roads, etc—continued.
Invercargill Road District—continued.

5 Supervision
J Miscellaneous works and services, in-

cluding assistance towards the con-
struction of roads, bridges, tracks,
&o.

£

2696
2697

50
200

Total—Invercargill 7.. 50,900

2698

2699

2700
2701
2702
2703

General—
j Advertising tenders, and other initial

expenses not fairly chargeable to a
specific item

I Compensation for injuries to employees
while in discharge of their duties,
and contingent expenses in connec-
tion with same

I Engineering surveys
Expenses incidentalto tho maintenance

and improvement of roads
Military Camp roads
Plant not chargeable to any particular

work
Roadmen's huts, store-rooms, &c. ...
Subsidy towards the construction of

roads and bridges, under section 276
of the Native Land Act, 1909 (£1
for £1)

Towards theprevention and restoration
of flood damages generally

Work for unemployed ...

400

850

400
250

1,000
2,000

2704
2705

750
7,500

25,000!706
1707 5,000

Total—General... 43,150
Total—Vote No. 107 ... 798,830

Total required for current year—Vote No. 107 317,125

1

2-
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 108.
Back-blocks Eoads, etc.—

Whangarei Road District—
Auckland Special Settlement to Hokianga

Mangakahia
Awaiti Bridge ... ... ,,
Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa ... Mangonui
Blue Gorge ... ... ,,
Broadwood to Takahue ... ... Mangonui and

Hokianga
Church Boad ... ... Hokianga
Fairburn to Otukai ... ... Mangonui
Helena Bay to Whangaruru ... Bay of Islands
Herekino to Kaitaia ... ... Mangonui
Horeke to Taheke, via Section I, Block Hokianga

XII, Mangamuka Survey District
Huahua to Mangakino ... ... ,,
Huehue to Mangakahia ... ... ,,
Huehue Block to Punakitere Settlement ,,
Humphrey Eoad ... ... ,,
Irvine Eoad ... ... ,,
Kaikohe to Huehue .. ... Hokianga and

Bay of Islands
Kaimaro ... ... Hokianga

250

100
500
100
75

300
300
100
400
100

11
12
13
14
15
16

150
250
100
100
100
800

17 300
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