Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

	CHASS AAII.—ROADS, E.		1	
Item.			1915–16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			T
	VOTE No. 107—continued. ROADS, ETC.—continued. Invercargill Road District—continued.		£	£
2696 2697	Supervision	 	50 200	
	Total—Invercargill	•••	50,900	
	General—	·		
2 6 98	Advertising tenders, and other initial expenses not fairly chargeable to a specific item	•••	400	
2699		•••	850	
2700		•••	400	
2701	Expenses incidental to the maintenance and improvement of roads		250	
$\frac{2702}{2703}$	Military Camp roads	•••	$\frac{1,000}{2,000}$	
	work	•••		
$\frac{2704}{2705}$	Roadmen's huts, store-rooms, &c Subsidy towards the construction of	•••	750 7,500	
2100	roads and bridges, under section 276 of the Native Land Act, 1909 (£1 for £1)		1,000	
2706	Towards the prevention and restoration of flood damages generally	•••	25,000	
2707	Work for unemployed		5,000	
	Total—General	•••	43,150	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107		798,830	
	Total required for current year—V	OTE No. 107		317,125
i	VOTE No. 108. Back-blocks Roads, etc.—			•
1	Whangarei Road District— Auckland Special Settlement to Mangakahia	Hokianga	250	
$_2$.	Awaiti Bridge	. ,,	100	
3	Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa	Mangonui	500	
4	Blue Gorge	Mangonui and	100	
5		Hokianga	75	
6	Church Road	Hokianga	300	
7	Fairburn to Otukai	Mangonui	300 100	
$\begin{array}{c c} 8 \\ 9 \end{array}$	Helena Bay to Whangaruru Herekino to Kaitaia	Bay of Islands Mangonui	400	
10	Horeke to Taheke, via Section I, Block XII, Mangamuka Survey District	Hokianga	100	
11	Huahua to Mangakino	,,	150	
12	Huehue to Mangakahia	,,	250	
13	Huehue Block to Punakitere Settlement	,,	100	
14	Humphrey Road	,,	100	
15	Irvine Road	Hokinga and	100 800	
16	Kaikohe to Huehue	Hokianga and Bay of Islands	000	
17	Kaimaro	Hokianga	300	